## April 12, 2024

In Accordance with the South Carolina Voter Registration and Election Laws 7-13-1750, this letter serves as **NOTICE OF PUBLIC TESTING/PREPARATION** for the Town of Jenkinsville General Election, to be held on May 7, 2024.

Public Testing of the <u>EARLY VOTING</u> equipment will be <u>April 19 at 10:00 am.</u> Interested persons or parties may view this process at the Fairfield County Voter Registration and Elections Office, 315 S. Congress St. Winnsboro, SC 29180.

Public Testing of the <u>PRECINCT</u> voting equipment will begin <u>April 19, 2024 at 10:00 am.</u> Interested persons or parties may view this process at the Fairfield County Voter Registration and Elections Office, 315 S. Congress St. Winnsboro, SC 29180.

Please do not hesitate to call if you have any questions or concerns.

Jacquline C. Beaver, Director Fairfield County Voter Registration and Elections

Cc: Donna Royson, Chair, Fairfield County Elections

This process is open to the public for observation.

SCSEC Watcher and Observer's Code of Conduct is in effect.